JAN-07-2008 MON 06:42 PM BAKER HOSTETLER

	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
3 1/7/08 10347	4008
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pk	ease record the allace led documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC	Name: <u>Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 275 Aiken Road
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Asheville
Security Agreement D 🛛 🛛 Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	Country: Zip: 28804
Government Interest Assignment	
🔲 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/442,093	
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	$\square \text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}$
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036-5304	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (202) 861-1500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (202) 861-1783	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>www.bakerlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2036</u> Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Grulu A	
Bukola T. Aina, Reg. No. 56,153	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THERMO FORMA INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THERMO ELECTRON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC USA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2630065 8100m 061185114



arriet in

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5308910

DATE: 12-26-06

٠

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 12/26/2006 FILED 01:27 PM 12/26/2006 SRV 061185114 - 2630065 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF Thermo Forma Inc., a Delaware corporation INTO Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge are;

<u>Name</u> Thermo Forma Inc. <u>Jurisdiction</u> Delaware Legal Entity Type corporation

Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC Delaware

limited liability company

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by both Thermo Forma Inc. and Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of Thermo Electron Laboratory Equipment LLC is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company to: Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC.
- 5. The effective date of this merger will be December 31, 2006.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, MA 02454.
- 7. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

119139-1

PATENT REEL: 020350 FRAME: 0469 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 22⁴⁴ day of December, 2006, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

THERMO ELECTRON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LLC

By:__

Samuel J. Gesten, Asst. Secretary

THERMO FORMA INC.

By:

Seth H. Hoogasian, President

119139-1

PATENT REEL: 020350 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 01/07/2008